PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5128614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR HENRY SHEAR	06/25/2013
PETER ROBERT WILLIAMS	06/25/2013
JAISOOK RHO	06/25/2013
TIMOTHY ST. JOHN REDMOND	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ELEMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	377 STOCKBRIDGE AVE.
City:	ATHERTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9792160
Application Number:	15674429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: linda.thayer@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA J. THAYER

Address Line 1: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 2: 901 NEW YORK AVE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12491.0002-01000/-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J. THAYER
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J. Thayer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 046808 FRAME: 0242

505081856

source=Assignment from Parent#page1.tif
source=Assignment from Parent#page2.tif
source=Assignment from Parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046808 FRAME: 0243



Docket No. F9389-00002

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Victor Henry Shear 25 Country View Lane Danville, CA 94526

Peter Robert Williams 2025 Lyon Avenue Belmont, CA 94002

Jaisook Rho 785 Coastland Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303

Timothy St. John Redmond 38 Bryant Street, Apt. 704 San Francisco, CA 94105

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **PURPOSEFUL COMPUTING** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

WHEREAS:

Advanced Elemental Technologies 25 Country View Lane Danville, CA 94526

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

1

DM2\4335131.1



Docket No. F9389-00002

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

2



Docket No. F9389-00002

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

25-06-2013 Date	Timothy Pedrus
June 25H 2013 Date	
June 25 2013 Date	Janovik Rho
June 25,2013	Hitas
Date	
Date	
Date	
Data	

3

DM2\4335131.1

PATENT dZp: b0 81 92 unc REEL: 046808 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 09/06/2018